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**] 101 001 Aw1dangy 1 3(3-0-6)
English |

**] 101 002 MW1DINEY 2 3(3-0-6)
English II

**_| 102 003 NW1DINGY 3 3(3-0-6)
English Il

(2) RUINIVINYBEANEASHATTIRUAIENS 12 wiehn

**GE 141 166 FARSUBIAIINEY 3(3-0-6)

Science of Happiness

GE 142 145 a13ggiiazn1sdnng 3(3-0-6)
Leadership and Management

GE 151 144 Wy Imusssu 3(3-0-6)
Multiculturalism

GE 153 158 0T INYaIvumazNITseUTYaY 3(1-6-4)
Community Ways of Life and

Community Learning
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(3) NUINIBIAUAATEAITUAZINYIFANENS 9  wilgnn
**GE 321 415 inwen1siseus 3(3-0-6)
Learning Skills
**GE 362 785 N13ARLTIAS19aTIALarN1TuATYM 3(3-0-6)
Creative Thinking and Problem Solving
*GE 363 789 {Usznaun1sainaassa 3(3-0-6)
Creative Entrepreneurs
*000 160 pewRmeSkazuazAlulaBasauatuiiugy  (laidumieie)
Basic Computer and Information Technology
* 5967391 000 160 WumedniithAnwazsdosdnuiGoudmemueduszuy
e-learning voumIvENdTeULAY MieatATITuNseusHluTaderng q 7
uinerdesun lifinsdsumsaeulutubsusarliduniein dhinvasdos

FOUNIUTIWITT 000 160 TUTTUU e-testing MULAETININRIINGISYAINUA

3.1.3.2 NUIAIBILQNL 107  wuUleAn
(1) MIATVINUFIUIVIIN 43 wiefin
516 402 5E.08UIDIVULALTIADAU UL UL 2(2-0-4)

Introduction to Research Methodology and
Biostatistics
SC 201 008 Adividnya 3(3-0-6)
Fundamental Chemistry
SC 501 003 UFTRMsAANAVLY 1 1(0-3-2)
General Physics Laboratory |
SC 501 010 WAndsgAuNNTINg1e 3(3-0-6)
University Physics
MD 611 304 smn1eAmamansiugm 1 3(2-4-6)
Basic Gross Anatomy |
MD 611 305 wnganamansiiugiu 2 3(2-4-6)

Basic Gross Anatomy |l

MD 612 301 Uszannieginarnans 2(1-3-4)
Neuroanatomy
MD 664 307 Lndsing1d@nsunignainuiun 1(1-0-2)

Pharmacology for Physical Therapy
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MD 672 308 @353ng1dmsuniIgnInuIun 3(2-4-6)

Physiology for Physical Therapy

MD 672 309 Uszamassingn 2(2-0-4)
Neurophysiology
MD 703 302 3nuAansa@nsunignIniiue 1(1-0-2)

Psychiatry for Physical Therapy
*AM 211 501 neamUndunuzi 1(0-2-1)
Introduction to Physical Therapy
*AM 211 502 MeInamansuywdusEynadmsu 2(1-2-3)
nEAMNUIUR
Applied Human Anatomy for Physical
Therapy
*AM 211 503 Anemansganisunnddiunsunisnniiin 2(2-0-4)
Biomedical Science for Physical Therapy
AM 212 501 #35IM8199911500NMEaIN8ENTU 1(1-0-2)
eNINUIUn
Exercise Physiology for Physical Therapy
**AM 212 502 WenSInedmsunienmyIUn 1(1-0-2)
Pathology for Physical Therapy
AM 213 501 nw8engunalladiniunignmuun 3(3-0-6)
Technical English for Physical Therapy
*AM 213 761 nsilausnsdifing 1(1-0-2)
Case Study Presentation
**AM 214 501 N15USMITUNIEAINUITR 2(2-0-4)
Physical Therapy Administration
*AM 214 502 NYUUIBLAZITIEIUTIAIVITNAANUIIUR 1(1-0-2)
Physical Therapy Laws and Professional
Ethics
*AM 214 503 uinnssu wAlulad Lazn1509nNLUUNIg 2(1-2-3)
nen i Undmsuggeeny
Physical Therapy Innovation,

Technology and Design for Elderly
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AM 214 762 @UUUINI9ANEATNUIUR 1(1-0-2)

Seminar in Physical Therapy

AM 214 774 nATINUG 2(0-4-2)
Term Paper

(2) BNINIVITN 64  wiqenn

*AM 212 401 ngawtdaLin 3(2-2-5)

Pediatric Physical Therapy

*AM 212 503 Tanaenansduiug 3(2-2-5)
Basic Biomechanics

*AM 212 504 miﬂizLﬁuwasﬂguﬁugmmﬂmamwﬂwﬁ’m 3(1-4-4)
Basic Evaluation in Physical Therapy

*AM 212 505 msiadoudne nsifiu gunsallasi way 2(1-2-3)
alEsLiley

Transferring, Walking, Orthotics and

Prosthetics

*AM 212 506 51510709 1(0-2-1)
Hydrotherapy

*AM 212 507 nsuansiion1ssn 1(0-2-1)

Therapeutic Massage

**AM 212 508 A133N¥I9EAITENANEINTE 3(1-4-4)
Therapeutic Exercise

SAM 212 509 Ms§nEsersesdionisnianmise 3(1-4-4)
Therapeutic Physical Tools

*AM 212 510 TvunUanagnisitiadeaieli 3(1-4-4)
Electrotherapy and Electrodiagnosis

AM 212 796 n1sunauadiinnienieamintn 1 1(0-3-2)

Clinical Practicum in Physical Therapy |

*AM 213 101 msthdadhensedeulm viu §n wavi 4(2-4-6)
Manipulative Therapy

*AM 213 102 ﬂ'mmwﬂ']ﬁ’miuswumsz@ﬂLLazﬂé”lmﬁa 1 3(2-2-5)
Musculoskeletal Physical Therapy |

*AM 213 103 maamiialuszuunsegnuasndmiile 2 2(1-2-3)

Musculoskeletal Physical Therapy Il
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**AM 213 201 AMeadrdaluszuuUszam 1 3(1-4-4)
Neurological Physical Therapy |
**AM 213 202 nMuamUrdatuszuuUsyam 2 2(1-2-3)
Neurological Physical Therapy I
*AM 213 301 nmeanirdalussuumelanaglvaiou 3(2-2-5)
Tadin 1
Respiratory and Circulatory Physical
Therapy |
*AM 213 302 Munniivalussuumelanaglvaisu 2(1-2-3)
Tadin 2
Respiratory and Circulatory Physical
Therapy |l
*AM 213 502 AszUIUNITARLazAnaulanIsaatindmsu 1(0-2-1)
NENINUIUR
Clinical Reasoning Process for Physical
Therapy
**AM 213 503 MeamMUIARgIeny 3(2-2-5)
Geriatric Physical Therapy
AM 213 504 nganirvalungianiy 2(1-2-3)
Physical Therapy in Specific Conditions
AM 213 796 n1sunauadiinnienieamunta 2 3(0-15-8)
Clinical Practicum in Physical Therapy |l
AM 213 797 nsinauadiinnienieamintn 3 3(0-18-9)
Clinical Practicum in Physical Therapy IIl
AM 214 504 ngawinUinyuvy 2(1-2-3)
Community Physical Therapy
*AM 214 505 A18ANUIUANINNITARY 2(1-2-3)
Sport Physical Therapy
*AM 214 796 NMIRNUAGTNNIIAIENINUIUR 4 3(0-18-9)
Clinical Practicum in Physical Therapy IV
AM 214 797 nsHnauadiinnienienmintn 5 3(0-18-9)

Clinical Practicum in Physical Therapy V
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3.1.3.3 UUINIVILADNLES 6 U
ThinAnwamezifoudsuneinidonasidagouluundnedoveunny

Puulidesnin 6 miiein

* 31809 5187391

“* Mangf s1e3vnusulse leun Wasudedvn mesuiednn was/Msednuiumiein

AND5UNYSTUUTHEIVN

s¥aTvoIRMIEIMATANSUIME UrnAnendeveundy fvuslisselud
FISNYINIBINGY 2 FIusN wanISNYsTaTonn:

AM 11809 AEATANISWANE

5187391904 9 Aseivnduian 6 wian xox xxx Inedinnunanagadl

o o = o a o o
WUNANT 1 wag 2 nehs  siaanu I misenangnslunne
L% 20-29 U0 UANGATENUIVINEAMUIUR
e 21 Mgl wangesInenmansindia andnenmidn
% d' = s a
WUNANT 3 UUIPDY STAUVBIIVN
@ 1 e A3Nvinnnsasulutuli
= a d' o gj =Sl dl
LA 2 PNee  3wNvinnnsasulutuln
A 3 pnene  Avnvinnsaeulutuila 3
a4 PNee  3wNvinnsasulutuiln 4

dufIBNYINWSINgY 2 Msn uaztaunanyt 1-3 Nldlasednludiinvednansinen-

ANERSUTA @11 IN18nNUNUs d518aridennall

516 Mede  MAYEtALasUIEIINTANERS ANEENSITNGUANENT
GE, LI wnene  sedilumneivAnevily
MD 611, MD 612 WNERT  NIAIYVINIYINIAFIERNT ATWNNYAERNS
MD 664 WIERT  NIAIVUNEVINGT AUTUNNEAERS
MD 672 MNP ANPIVIESTINGT AUSLNNEAIERS
MD 703 MUY ANPIVIIAYANERST ALULUNTNUFNERNS
SC 201 WEDT  NIAIYNAN AUEANENFERS
SC 501 WP APIVTWENS AuEINerans

VAUNANT 4 AUIYDY NUINIVIVBITIYAIVINFINAFEIVIIBINBATNUIUA

187 1 LGN 3’1af‘;mé’qﬁ’wmwimiwmw@ﬂLLazﬂé’ﬁuLﬁa

1A 2 wgis  SendanianuIniviseuudszam

Y 3 mnedls  Tedndaiaviaivssuumelasaslvalisuladin
18 4 neds  Sedndaianeivnen niidamnuazysannIs
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W% 5 PUNBDS  SIIVEINANLINITINANEIVIBINYAINUIUN
WAUVANA 5 wag 6 BUBRY a1 UNVITI8ATN

SNIUSIEAVNIINUABINANT 4-6 ANUVDANNUAYDINIINGIFEVDULNY famDlUT

xxx 761 WER 518739 NsUEUENTAANY
XXX 762 MBS TIEIEUNUININEAINUIUR
xxx 774 wghe  51839nAINUS
xxx 796-797 WEs  183INSHAIRARTANIIEA TR

3.1.4 A29819UHUNTSANY

I 1 mAnsAnwIAU

*AM 211 501 meamiiinduwuzii 1(0-2-1)
Introduction to Physical Therapy

**AM 211 502 MegAnamansuyedussenadmsunienmdin 2(1-2-3)
Applied Human Anatomy for Physical Therapy

*GE 141 166 FNANIYDIAINAY 3(3-0-6)

Science of Happiness

** 101 001 Mw19ngy 1 3(3-0-6)
English |
MD 611 304 Wﬂ’]af‘m']ﬂmam%ﬁugm 1 3(2-4-6)

Basic Gross Anatomy |

SC 201 008  AdIvieiNya 3(3-0-6)
Fundamental Chemistry

SC 501 010 WaAndszAuumIINg sy 3(3-0-6)

University Physics

SC 501 003 UFtAMsHANGTLY 1 1(0-3-2)
General Physics Laboratory
sameinfiamadoudou 19 %u2ehn
Funuenaez Y 19 wuena
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*AM 211 503

GE 151 144

**GE 321 415

**LI1 101 002

MD 611 305

XXX XXX

N 1 mansAneUane

LAERITINITUNNId s unennUIUn
Biomedical Science for Physical Therapy
N IWUTTTY

Multiculturalism

Vinwen1sseus

Learning Skills

AW1DINAY 2

English Il

wms’imﬂmam%ﬁugm 2

Basic Gross Anatomy |

Adentas

saumeinfiamadeudou

SAURUIBNATSHN

2(2-0-4)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-4-6)

6

20 %U8NA

39 “U8nA
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AM 212 501

*AM 212 503

*AM 212 504

*AM 212 505

**AM 212 506

*AM 212 507

AM 212 796

**L1 102 003

MD 672 308

U9 2 MAnsAnEfuY

A35IMYIVBINITOONMAINEEMTUNIBAMNUITR
Exercise Physiology for Physical Therapy
Tanarmanstuiiugu

Basic Biomechanics
miﬂizLﬁuma%uﬁuugmmamamwﬂwﬁ’m

Basic Evaluation in Physical Therapy
mMspdeudng nsiiu UNIalERY wazeltlsLiley
Transferring, Walking, Orthotics and Prosthetics
51510109

Hydrotherapy

Mswankien1snY

Therapeutic Massage
nsHnuAdtinmeneamUtn 1

Clinical Practicum in Physical Therapy |
AYBINYY 3

English Il

daTinerdmsuniga e

Physiology for Physical Therapy
sumieiafamadeudeu

SAURUIBNATSHN

1(1-0-2)

3(2-2-5)

3(1-4-4)

2(1-2-3)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-3-2)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-4-6)

18 WUQYNA

57 “iuqena
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**AM 212 401

**AM 212 502

**AM 212 508

**AM 212 509

**AM 212 510

**GE 362 785

MD 612 301

MD 672 309

N 2 mansAnwUane

AeaNUIUALAN

Pediatric Physical Therapy

Wy INLIFENSUN1AMUIUA
Pathology for Physical Therapy
A33NWINILAITRENNIRINTY
Therapeutic Exercise
Mssnwmeiesesioniesnienmtn
Therapeutic Physical Tools
InhUtnauagnsidademealuin
Electrotherapy and Electrodiagnosis

nMsAnTEIETIAkaznNsLATm

Creative Thinking and Problem Solving

Uszamniegliniadans
Neuroanatomy
Uszanassinen
Neurophysiology
sauntreiafiamandeueu

SAURUWNNFEHY

3(2-2-5)

1(1-0-2)

3(1-4-4)

3(1-4-4)

3(1-4-4)

3(3-0-6)

2(1-3-4)

2(2-0-4)

20 “ulena

77 ilena
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*AM 213 101

*AM 213 102

**AM 213 201

**AM 213 301

AM 213 501

**AM 213 502

GE 153 158

MD 664 307

U9 3 MAnsANEIAY

msviadaenisndeuln viu dn wagi
Manipulative Therapy
ngnidalussuunsegnuaznd e 1
Musculoskeletal Physical Therapy |
mMeamUtaluszuuUsEam 1

Neurological Physical Therapy |
manmudatuszuumelanesluaieulaia 1
Respiratory and Circulatory Physical Therapy |
Muengumaladmiunenimdin

Technical English for Physical Therapy
nsrvuNsAnuazdnaulanisadiind msunienmittn
Clinical Reasoning Process for Physical Therapy
DT INYUIULALNTTUTYUYY

Community Ways of Life and Community Learning
WdIneNdmTuNIBAINYIUn

Pharmacology for Physical Therapy
sumieiafamadeudeu

SAURUWNNFEHY

4(2-4-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(1-4-4)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-2-1)

3(1-6-4)

1(1-0-2)

21 Mulena

98 #u28NR
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N 3 mansAnwUane

516 402 suileuitidouasiiaditunusi 2(2-0-4)
Introduction to Research Methodology and Biostatistics
*AM 213 103 meamsidialuszuunszgnuazndinile 2 2(1-2-3)
Musculoskeletal Physical Therapy II
*AM 213 202 nganUvaluszuuUsEam 2 2(1-2-3)
Neurological Physical Therapy |I
*AM 213 302 mennthUatuszuumelawazluaioulain 2 2(1-2-3)
Respiratory and Circulatory Physical Therapy II
**AM 213 503 mgnmUdnggeeny 3(2-2-5)
Geriatric Physical Therapy
AM 213 504 ngnminUntunaziang 2(1-2-3)
Physical Therapy in Specific Conditions
*AM 213 761 N15ULAUDNTUANG 1(1-0-2)
Case Study Presentation
AM 213 796 n1sHnuAdinnenienInd1dn 2 3(0-15-8)
Clinical Practicum in Physical Therapy |l
MD 703 302 Iaveansdusun1snwgIUn 1(1-0-2)
Psychiatry for Physical Therapy
sumieiafamadeudeu 18 wuaenn
FAUNUIANEZEY 116 wiq8nn
I 3 man1sAnuTiLAY
AM 213 797  nasHnuediinnenienind1tn 3 3(0-18-9)
Clinical Practicum in Physical Therapy |l
sunlsinfiamaioudey 3 wdaenn

SAURUIBNATSHN

119 #U28n0H
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**AM 214 501

*AM 214 502

*AM 214 503

AM 214 504

*AM 214 505

AM 214 762

AM 214 774

GE 142 145

*GE 363 789

U9 4 AAnsANEIRY

AITUIMITUNEANUITR

Physical Therapy Administration
NOUUIBLAZITIEIUTIAIVITNAEANUIUR

Physical Therapy Laws and Professional Ethics

winnssu walulad wagn1seontuunenIgnwiItnd sy
Physical Therapy Innovation, Technology and Design for
Elderly

QUERRVRNIEkIFGAY:

Community Physical Therapy

NEAMNUNTANIAI AN

Sport Physical Therapy

FunuIMINIBANUITR

Seminar in Physical Therapy

aMadnus

Term Paper

Az uazn153nnIs

Leadership and Management

AUsENOUNTATINETIA

Creative Entrepreneurs

sumieiafiamadeudeu

SAURUIBNATSHN

2(2-0-4)

1(1-0-2)

2(1-2-3)

2(1-2-3)

2(1-2-3)

1(1-0-2)

2(0-4-2)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

18 128nn

137 #U80R

**AM 214 796

AM 214 797

N 4 aansAnwUane

ANSHNIUARTNNI9NEANUIUR 4
Clinical Practicum in Physical Therapy IV
ANSHAUARTNNIINIEAMUIUA 5
Clinical Practicum in Physical Therapy V
' a o ~ =
SAURUIYNANAINSLUYULTYY

SAURUIBNATSHY

3(0-18-9)

3(0-18-9)

6 BUWNA

143 AU8NR
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3.1.5 A185UNYIIEIU

516 402 sulouiBiTenastratntunusi 2(2-0-4)

Introduction to Research Methodology and Biostatistics

Feulvvossiedvn: lifl

5 JUTTINY NITNUMUITIUNTIY TngUsvasAlaauufgnuaIuideg wuueuidy
Uszans fhegnauaznsquiiedns msiauazieiesilie maiusiunindeya wwaAnnnsldaialunis
%Lﬂiﬂ%ﬁ‘ﬁ@mﬂa N15USEAIUAT NSVAFOUALNAFIY N1TIATIENANURUTUTIU anduiusiazaun1sanaaey
NFIATIEVAUARAASEY NTIATIENTVBYALITTY NTAUINVLIAGIBEN

Research methodology, literature review, research objectives and hypothesis,
research design, population, sample and sampling, measurement and tool, data collection,
statistical concept, parameter estimation, hypothesis testing, analysis of variance, correlation and
regression, consistency analysis, categorical data analysis, sample size determination
*AM 211 501 meamiidatusuzh 1(0-2-1)

Introduction to Physical Therapy

Feulvvossedvn: lfl

nsAnwIgeIuM U TRuvestnmenmddaluaatuusnsaun nseausiig o lu
INIAUDULAY quﬁauaqmmwrgﬁqmq quﬁﬁuﬁamiamwmmu @uﬁﬁuwjamiamwmﬁmi qusj/
Tsa3sunsfnufivny guiduaiuaussonmitenis savdeudinadadosiulunsteiuduin s
Lﬂé@uﬁﬁaﬂumﬁu LLazﬂﬂi‘UgmwmmaLﬁalﬁmmagmﬁu

Physical therapy sites visiting in various levels of health care settings in Khon Kaen
province, elderly health care centers, rehabilitation center for workers, rehabilitation center for
persons with disabilities, special education centers/schools, fitness centers as well as learning
about basic techniques of resuscitation, transferring and emergency nursing
“*AM 211 502 mginamansuyeduszenddmiunmenimdids 2(1-2-3)

Applied Human Anatomy for Physical Therapy

Feulvvossedon: lifl

umihnginmemaniussenduazanudifyreiniginamansiuiaiuTin
eIt NSERNLL NI¥gNIBTeAUY NIEgnIBnedans néileluntuardi ndundesenadun
néaifosensdans szuulsvamdiunans svuuUssamseuuen sruulsramsaluda ssuumela ssuu

Unpausanig ssuuilakaslvaisulaiin ssuugiauiu ssuutuaie nsussendldniedniaemans

9

a o a 4:1

WUEAUIN N8R
Introduction to applied anatomy and the importance of surface anatomy for

physical therapy, axial skeleton, upper appendicular skeleton, lower appendicular skeleton, facial
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and body muscles, muscles of the upper extremity, muscle of the lower extremity, central
nervous system, peripheral nervous system, autonomic nervous system, respiratory system,
integument system, cardiovascular system, immune system, excretory system, application of
surface anatomy for physical therapy
*AM 211 503 neneanstin1sunngdnsunieniniin 2(2-0-4)
Biomedical Science for Physical Therapy
Heulvvessedan: Tfl

U a [

‘ﬁugm%ﬁm’l ﬁugﬂuﬁ;agﬁ’ﬁwm ﬁugmqﬁﬁmmmm au@aﬁumwaauazﬁ’mﬁ/\la‘ﬁﬂ
Uﬁﬁ%m‘uauaulﬁuﬁ A139ILaNa NAITULALLLUNUDATY LULVUDRTIvRIENIHILLENa N15URERIMNTHAL
M3gadu o1351due/Mawe Wsku Nsuanteanvesdy winnssuuazinaluladfidue

Basic biology, basic microbiology, basic immunology, cellular homeostatis and
water buffer, enzyme reaction, biomolecule, energy and metabolism, metabolism of biomolecule,
digestion and absorption, RNA/DNA, protein, gene expression, DNA innovation and technology
*AM 212 401 AegnmdUaian 3(2-2-5)

Pediatric Physical Therapy

Feulvvassedn: lifl

Wansundlutewdn mnuRaunfuaidavesszuulssam MsUIRAY @auesiinig
ANURAUNAYRISTUUUSEMMEIUNALagEIuUaY mmﬁmﬂﬂaﬁuaﬁzwmz@ﬂLLazﬂé’mLﬁa AURAUNG
uitiila wdnmsuagisnmsUsudiumenmenimidaiiugiusazuuuiivey nsuanannase@ideds ns
’J’]x‘iLLNumi%ﬂ‘l&}’]LLazﬂ’ﬁ%ﬂ‘lﬂ’lﬁuWﬂuLﬁﬂ nsdaasuguAmkazn1sdesiu viannsuagIsnsUseiuNana
nMI3NW mi??uqmms%’ﬂm nstuiinuagmsdsse n1slivangIulelsednyg nsldmgranieedtn ns
aoufthsuazgguaiin mslimuuzthlUudRnvw unummenmdadinlumieaudu q aniundnd
FAerdes a5se1ussaivndn

Normal child development, congenital malformation of nervous system, trauma,
cerebral palsy, diseases of central and peripheral nervous system, diseases of musculoskeletal,
congenital abnormality, physical therapy assessment, special tests for child development,
interpretation of related radiology, physical therapy problem list and plan, health promotion and
prevention, principles and procedures of re-assessment, discharge and recording, evidence-based

to practice, clinical reasoning process, education for patients and caregivers, home program,

pediatric physical therapy roles in other sectors, related interdisciplinary, professional ethics
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AM 212 501 #359M81veIN1TeRNAAINEdmsuUNIEANUNUR 1(1-0-2)
Exercise Physiology for Physical Therapy
Geoulvvessiedv: 1ud
A39981984N1590NANAINY LULVUDATULALNIINBUAUDINEITINYINDNITBBNNIA
masuaaiswmz@mt,asﬂé’mLﬁa syuulsyam ssuumelanayluaiouladin szuuneulivie wavszuu

[

Qi msmuaugamgiinig wedauazisnsiltluadsinewesnsesniidinie @i mesnisenn
A& smelileguniniagnsi
Exercise physiology, metabolism and physiological responses to exercise of

musculoskeletal system, nervous system, respiratory and circulatory system, endocrine system
and immune system, body temperature regulation, techniques and methods applied in exercise
physiology, exercise physiology in health and sport
**AM 212 502 WenSInendgmsunignmindne 1(1-0-2)

Pathology for Physical Therapy

Feulvvassedv: lifl

NSUIALAU N15ANY Lagn1sUsUMYeLead n1seni@ulaynstonusy muRaUnRves
wwﬂsz@mazﬂﬁmﬁa AuRaUNAvessyuUlTEaIY AnuiinUnAvesseuuluaieuladin anuiaung
Y993z UUN lALazvasaaen mIuRaUNAveIsTUUMIela ANUAAUNRATDITEUUMIUANMUNINTEY A
AnUnfvesszuugosonms AruRnunRvesssuuiune Aruinunvesssuusienlsve etenuazusds

Cell injury, cell death and adaptations, inflammation and repair, disorders of
musculoskeletal system, disorders of nervous system, disorders of hemodynamic, disorders of
circulatory system, disorders of respiratory system, disorders of thermoregulatory system,
disorders of digestive system, disorders of excretory system, disorders of hormonal system, benign
and malignant tumor
*AM 212 503 Tanaranstuiiugiu 3(2-2-5)

Basic Biomechanics
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Principles and applications of kinesiology, basic biomechanics, applied mechanics
of human movements including upper extremity and mandible joint, lower extremity, spine and

respiration, ergonomics, practice for evaluation and analysis of human postures and movements
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*AM 212 504 msUssifiunaduiiugiunisnisamiida 3(1-4-4)

Basic Evaluation in Physical Therapy
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Basic physical examinations in physical therapy, measurement of vital signs,
cardiorespiratory and circulatory systems, muscle power, extremity length and circumference, size
of muscles, range of motion of joints, muscle length and tone, reflex and sensation, record,
analyses, interpretation, evaluation of the findings
*AM 212505 nnsieReudne My gunsallety wavetoawiiioy 2(1-2-3)

Transferring, Walking, Orthotics and Prosthetics
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Principles and techniques of lifting and transferring, walking and mobility analysis,
wheelchairs, assistive and orthotic devices, prostheses, positioning, relating evidences
**AM 212 506 51570700 1(0-2-1)

Hydrotherapy
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Importance of hydrotherapy, superficial heat and cold, physics properties of water
and superficial heat and cold, physiological effects, therapeutic advantages of water and
superficial heat and cold, principles and techniques of treatment in water, superficial heat and
cold including hydrocollator unit, moist air heat, pool, whirlpool and sauna, superficial heat and

cold tools of physical therapy, alternative therapy and holistic health, spa
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*AM 212 507 m1suaasiien1ssne 1(0-2-1)

Therapeutic Massage
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Importance of massage for therapy, history and definition of massage,
biomechanic and physiological effects of massage, basic principles of massage, practice for various
massage techniques, types and techniques of western, eastern and Thai massage, indications,
contraindications and precautions of massage
*AM 212 508 N193N¥IANENITOBNANEINE 3(1-4-4)

Therapeutic Exercise
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Introduction to therapeutic exercise, starting position, exercise prescription, active
exercise, passive exercise, muscle stretching techniques to increase flexibility and range of motion,
co-ordination training, exercise for improving postural control, cardiopulmonary endurance exercise,
muscular exercise, physical fitness tests, exercise equipment utilization, individual exercise,
relaxation exercise, fashionable exercise techniques for promoting physical and mental health for
specific gender, age and occupation, clinical reasoning process
*AM 212 509 ns¥nwdeiaiesiienianienintin 3(1-4-4)

Therapeutic Physical Tools
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Basic principles and circuits, physiological effects, biophysics, technique,
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indications, contraindication and precautions of treatment and clinical applications of tools and
equipment according to the announcement of the Ministry of Public Health's physical therapy
apparatus, modern physical therapy tools
**AM 212 510 Iliundnunaznisidadesas i 3(1-4-4)

Electrotherapy and Electrodiagnosis
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Basic principles and circuits of low frequency electrical stimulator for therapeutic
and diagnosis, physiological effects, biophysics, indication, contraindication and precaution of
electrotherapy and diagnosis, types of electrical currents, techniques for stimulation in
electrotherapy, clinical applications of electrotherapy and electrodiagnosis
AM 212 796  msHnsuadinnenienindnde 1 1(0-3-2)

Clinical Practicum in Physical Therapy |
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Clinical practice in physical therapy supervised by lecturers in School of Physical
Therapy, Khon Kaen University consisting of basis evaluation and treatment in physical therapy,
history taking, communication with patients, clients or care-givers, muscle testing, muscle tone
assessment, range of motion measurement, child development assessment, positioning, patients
transfer and ambulation, fundamental assessment of respiratory system using observation,
assessment of respiratory pattern and coughing, individual or group therapeutic exercises
*AM 213 101 m1sthdadiensiadeulw wdu da uagfs 4(2-4-6)

Manipulative Therapy

L'E'Iauléusuaﬁwﬁﬁum AM 212 503#, AM 212 504#
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Principles and practice of history taking, physical examination, physical therapy
diagnosis in patients with musculoskeletal disorders, grade of movement, movement diagram,
symbol and record, manipulative therapy of upper extremities, lower extremities, spines,
temporomandibular joint and pelvic, neural tension test, nerve mobilization, examination of
neural disorders and referred pain, indications, contraindications, precaution, selecting guideline of
manipulative therapy, professional ethics
*AM 213 102 mamwﬂwﬂ’ﬂiuizwﬂiz@ﬂLLazﬂé’mLﬂfa 1 3(2-2-5)

Musculoskeletal Physical Therapy |
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Principles and procedures of medical and physical therapy assessment, planning,
treatment and rehabilitation in patients with muscle disorders, spinal disorders,
temporomandibular disorders, limb disorders, peripheral nerve injury, rheumatoid arthritis, gout,
infective arthritis, specific exercises for patients with low back pain, interpretation of radiology in
patients with musculoskeletal disorders, health promotion and prevention in patients with
musculoskeletal disorders, principles and procedures of re-assessment, discharge and recording,
evidence-based practice, clinical reasoning process, education for patients and caregivers, home
program, professional ethics
*AM 213103 mamwﬂwﬂ’ﬂiuizwmz@ﬂLLazﬂé’mLﬂfa 2 2(1-2-3)

Musculoskeletal Physical Therapy Il
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Principles and procedures of medical and physical therapy assessment, planning,
treatment and rehabilitation in patients with limb and spine injuries, bone fracture, joint
dislocation, joint replacement, bone or tendon implantation, disused syndrome, osteoporosis,
congenital anomalies, amputation, principles of therapeutics bandaging, interpretation of radiology
in patients with fractures and osteoarthritis, health promotion and prevention in patients with
musculoskeletal disorders, principles and procedures of re-assessment, discharge and recording,
evidence-based practice, clinical reasoning process, education for patients and caregivers, home
program, professional ethics
*AM 213 201 meamdnUnlussuulszam 1 3(1-4-4)

Neurological Physical Therapy |
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Brain and spinal cord recovery, cause, pathophysiology, medical treatments,
problems and physical therapy treatments for patients with brain and spinal cord lesions, physical
therapy approaches for neurological patients, motor control and motor learning, neurological
assessments and reports, sensorimotor facilitation and inhibition, motor relearning program,
principles and physical therapy techniques for neurological patients, case studies for patients with
brain and spinal cord lesions
AM 213 202 manmiUnaluszuulszay 2 2(1-2-3)

Neurological Physical Therapy II
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Causes, risk factors, pathophysiology, signs and symptoms, medical diagnosis and
treatment, prevention, physical therapy assessment and treatment, complication prevention,
teaching and patients care, providing home program and health promotion for Parkinson’s
disease, meningitis and encephalitis, benign and neoplasm of brain, brain and spinal abscess,
cerebellum disease, cerebrobasilar artery syndrome, multiple sclerosis, motor neuron disease,
myasthenia gravis, muscular dystrophy, other neurological diseases, interpretation of radiology in
patients with brain disorders, roles of multidisciplinary team in neurological patients, vestibular
rehabilitation, biofeedback
**AM 213 301 neamundatuszuunelaaslvaieulain 1 3(2-2-5)

Respiratory and Circulatory Physical Therapy |

Lﬁ@ui‘ﬂﬁuaﬂi’laa“iﬂz MD 611 304#, MD 611 305#, MD 672 308#
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Anatomy and physiology cardiopulmonary system in adult, anatomy and
physiology cardiopulmonary system in pediatric, laboratory test interpretation, chest x-ray
interpretation, pulmonary function test assessment and interpretation, electrocardiogram
interpretation, exercise stress rest, ventilator and oxygen therapy, chart review and interview,
physical examination in adult and pediatric, clearance techniques, increased lung volume
techniques, cardiopulmonary physical therapy device, obstructive lung diseases, restrictive lung

diseases
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*AM 213 302 menmitaluszuumelasazlvaioulain 2 2(1-2-3)

Respiratory and Circulatory Physical Therapy I
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Cardiopulmonary resuscitation, infectious disease, cardiopulmonary physical
therapy in traumatic injury, congenital heart disease, adult heart disease, cardiac rehabilitation,
pulmonary rehabilitation, physical therapy in surgical patient, physical therapy in pediatric critical
care, physical therapy in adult critical care, innovation in cardiopulmonary physical therapy, case
study
AM 213 501  nwengunalladmniunignminun 3(3-0-6)

Technical English for Physical Therapy
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Grammatical review, English vocabulary of physical therapy, listening skill for
academic English, reading skill for academic English, writing skill for academic English,
communication skill with patients, skill of English presentation, preparation technique for
presentation, group presentation
“AM 213 502 nszuiunsansazandulantseatind msunieniniidn 1(0-2-1)

Clinical Reasoning Process for Physical Therapy
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Definition and significance of clinical reasoning process, factors related to clinical
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reasoning process, clinical reasoning process by using the International Classification of
Functioning, Disability and Health or other relevant models, basic application of clinical reasoning
process to various kinds of physical therapy consumers including patients with neurological,
musculoskeletal, respiratory and circulatory problems by including pre- and post-intervention
assessments, discharge and recording
“*AM 213 503 menmundnggeeny 3(2-2-5)

Geriatric Physical Therapy
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Importance of elderly, physiological changes, pathology and common problems
in elderly including mobility, balance, fall, cognition, dementia, food, bowel and bladder control,
use of medication, importance of rehabilitation practice, roles of physical therapy in aging society,
successful aging, functional screening and management for the disorders and risks, environment
and supportive systems for elderly, education for elderly and caregiver, homecare and home
design, recreation for elderly, media production for elderly, community physical therapy for
elderly
AM 213 504  meatntidnlunnzianie 2(1-2-3)

Physical Therapy in Specific Conditions
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Physical therapy principles to promotion, prevention, treatment, rehabilitation
and/or correct disorders caused by diseases or conditions including women's health, dyslipidemia,

obesity, diabetes, hypertension, chronic renal disease, hepatic disease, peripheral vascular disease,

blood disease, disorders of skin, decubitus ulcer, burns, human immunodeficiency virus (HIV)
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disease, cancer, mastectomy, palliative care, diseases or syndromes caused by abnormal posture
in the work of various occupations
AM 213 761 n15ULaUenItlfing 1(1-0-2)

Case Study Presentation
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Case presentation of patients in the clinical practicum in physical therapy
consisting of assessment, diagnosis, problem summary, plan of treatment, treatment, progression
note or response to treatment, prognosis of patients in various conditions such as neurological,
musculoskeletal, respiratory and circulation, pediatrics, elderly, clinical reasoning and decision
making
AM 213 796  msHnuAainnenIgnIngIln 2 3(0-15-8)

Clinical Practicum in Physical Therapy I
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Clinical practicum in physical therapy under supervision of clinical instructors at
the School of Physical Therapy, Khon Kaen University consisting of assessment, diagnosis, problem
identification, basic planning, basic treatment and recording of clinical findings of patients in
various conditions such as neurological, musculoskeletal, respiratory and circulatory, pediatrics,

geriatrics, sport injury, clinical reasoning process, evidence-based physical therapy, professional

ethics
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AM 213 797  msHnueatinnenign w1l 3 3(0-18-9)

Clinical Practicum in Physical Therapy I
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Clinical practicum in physical therapy under supervision of clinical instructors at
provincial hospitals consisting of assessment, diagnosis, problem identification, treatment planning
and implementation, rehabilitation, clinical recording, following up plan for patients, quality
assurance, administration of physical therapy departments, prevention and health promotion,
professional ethics
*AM 214 501 AI5UIUITUNIEAINUIIUR 2(2-0-4)

Physical Therapy Administration
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Theories and fundamental administration in both governmental and private
settings, modern management theories, entrepreneur, entrepreneur in elderly care business,
business establishment, physical therapy and local administration, establishing physical therapy
service in governmental and private settings, health service system and accreditation
*AM 214 502 NOUANELAEITIHIUTIAANTNNEAMUTR 1(1-0-2)

Physical Therapy Laws and Professional Ethics
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Virtues and professional ethics in physical therapy, desired characteristics of a
physical therapist, humanized care, principles of co-working, acts, law and regulation associated

with physical therapy professional
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http://kajookdev.wordpress.com/2010/12/08/quality-assurance-qa-%e0%b8%81%e0%b8%b1%e0%b8%9a-quality-control-qc-%e0%b8%95%e0%b9%88%e0%b8%b2%e0%b8%87%e0%b8%81%e0%b8%b1%e0%b8%99%e0%b8%a2%e0%b8%b1%e0%b8%87%e0%b9%84%e0%b8%87%e0%b8%ab%e0%b8%99/
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*AM 214 503 winnssu wmalulad wazn1sesnuuunianenmwintndmsuggeeny 2(1-2-3)
Physical Therapy Innovation, Technology and Design for Elderly
Feulvvasseiv: lifl
uinnssu walulad warlnygUssiviiewauarduaiunuainioninis

Lﬂgﬁ]ulM’JLLagﬂ’ﬁ@JLLaGluw\‘i Qﬂﬂizﬂﬁdwmimﬁ'@ﬂm Lﬂ%lE]\‘l‘L}:QﬁﬂJ nseenuuulUsNIUeNAL WAL

duidumnuannsamsnsiadeulm mssenuuulasimsifielimug MIguanazdsaiunnuannsn

‘vmmﬁLﬂﬁlauimsuaaﬂq&mqﬁﬁﬂzymﬁm&m y
Physical therapy innovation, technology and artificial intelligent for movement

improvement, promotion and self-care, assistive devices, clothes, program design for movement

improvement and promotion, project planning for health education, health care and movement
promotion for the elderly with various problems

AM 214 504 pgamwiUnyny 2(1-2-3)
Community Physical Therapy
Feulvvassedv: lifl
FEUUFUAMING WWIAA UleU1e WaglHUNAWIANSITUaTLNYIHR N1sUsEiuguam

WAITIR UARTENANDATIUATY EfumasLLaz{Jzymzjsumwsuaﬂﬂulm %mmﬁwmﬁugm WISEFANENS

aunidesdu npnunefiArfostuaufinns nsiluglaussanmauiinislnesuru Tasaadsgmu nads

msafaauguamlugoy msaeuliyuvuiion muesiuaunm madansidngyuvu nénnsaiig

Fuusnmuayasieans nMsdanszuIumMIngy ngii Inenselunyszasd a3esssumsvienly

YUYU msﬁwmlﬁuﬁﬂwqmu nsiaseilymiasanudoin snunien i iarasyueu n1sussynd

sumea it fuanmuesyeu msligudnwinagnisaeuandn mswdnuaynslideauinui

winzauiunguidmving n1susmsdanisiamuiarUssiunalasanIsneunsANFgusEnvy nsley

Tasansuazseailasenis nssdiulassnmsgu@numangldmuugihueiotaseivinm
Thailand health system, concept, policy, national health development plan,

national health insurance, family care team, well being and health problem, basic epidemiology,

basic health economics, law for persons with disabilities, community-based rehabilitation,
community structure, health promotion strategies, self-reliant community, community approach,
principles of building relationships and communication, group process, leadership, versatile
speaker, community working ethics, team working in community, analysis of community problems
and need related to physical therapy, physical therapy application for community, health
education and demonstration, production and use of various types of health education media for
appropriate group, project management, monitoring and evaluation, project and report writing,

health education project conduction under the supervision of academic advisors
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*AM 214 505 N80 NUIUANINNISARY 2(1-2-3)

Sport Physical Therapy

Feulvvasseiv: lifl

mennialuiinngrmansnisiu wannsmsdinamansuagnalnnsuimduainnis
duiiinudes nesaisinen e1nsuareIn1suansiiny n1snsaUstiiiunasidedemenaiin il
meaukarlurdin msvgunetatnmuindusidunieausuasluedin ndnnisinuuagilug
aussonmsnetnfwilasunisuinu %umaumaﬁuw“amwmammL%uiuﬂ’ﬂﬁm MauULaEng
Wurnda InInemensiu mstestunisuinlduanmsiauin arsesiulunisinn nsvegeu
AUTIDNMINNE N15RIaUsERiunaunduluauiIdINIsUIRLEY

Physical therapy in sport medicine team, biomechanical principles and
mechanism of injury in common sport injury, pathophysiology, signs and symptoms, physical
examination and clinical diagnosis on field and in clinical setting, first aids on field and in clinical
setting, principles of sport treatment and rehabilitation, sport rehabilitation procedure, taping and
bandaging, sport psychology, sport injury prevention, doping in sport, physical fitness tests,
evaluation for return to play sport after injury
AM 214 762 @unuImenienmiin 1(1-0-2)

Seminar in Physical Therapy

Heulvvasseiv: Tifl

vdnmseu mymnnsunaeAduifuneyrratazuuungy nMsWande nstiae
unmAdefidenaninsanssefunumanmea s iaviensasiiendendunvdnge

Principles of reading, individual and group critical appraisal, media production,
presentation of research articles selected from international physical therapy or related journals in
English
AM 214 774 aplinus 2(0-4-2)

Term Paper

Feulvvossedon: lifl

umhginaiadnus nannidenimenmuida 38T neneamUidn LS
AOUNTTITY A3e5TTUNTITeluNYES MTieTIeAdeya NsAuAUYeYaLarN1TIANISIENANTE1989 N3
Jeuuneuidoiioweuns maduiulasimsidodunguaeglimuugiimesenansdiivinm

Introduction to term paper, principle of research in physical therapy, research
methodology in physical therapy, research questions, human research ethics, data analysis,
database searching and reference manager, writing for publication, research conduction in group

under the supervision of academic advisors
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*AM 214 796 msEnauadinnenisnwdnde 4 3(0-18-9)

Clinical Practicum in Physical Therapy IV

Feulvvossiedvn: AM 213 797#

nsEnauedinnneandidaiugUisnielanisguaniuauvese1atsdniaainly
lsanguiaguyy Usenaume Mdnuse i Mnsiausediy M538aden1ssneIuasnsinnUKaTa9n1T
SnwnfidesenfarnuisusenMInILUURALHAY 95501055039 nslesfunazdaaiuaunin ns
USInsemmessrunmen miinvedsmenunatiy 9 ﬂﬂiﬂ?\l’juwﬂamiamwiusqmm

Clinical practicum in physical therapy under supervision of clinical instructors at
community hospitals consisting of subjective examination, assessment, diagnosis and treatment by
using comprehensive knowledge, holistic treatment, professional ethics, health prevention and
promotion, administration of physical therapy department, community rehabilitation
AM 214 797  msenauadinnenienindida 5 3(0-18-9)

Clinical Practicum in Physical Therapy V

Feulvvossiedvn: AM 213 797#

nsEnauedinnneanddaiuglisnielanisguanivan vesennsenaiinly
Tssneua aluasfon gudvioantuilugaussonm uazauividoanuduaiuguamludomiaa q Tu
2in1AF1e 9 Usgnaume n138nUse iR N13es3aUssiiu 1538998 M3y ILaENISRARNINAYBINTS
%’ﬂ‘ty’l‘ﬁ'éfaamﬁﬂmmisauaaﬂmﬁﬂmLLUUN&MNmmi‘isnmim%ﬁw nstaafiunazduasuguaIn 13
WmsuveNunmeamiTavesdauiiinauiy ‘

Clinical practicum in physical therapy under supervision of clinical instructors at
hospitals, sport clubs, rehabilitation and health promotion centers of different provinces in
different regions consisting of subjective examination, assessment, diagnosis, treatment and its
follow up by using comprehensive knowledge, holistic treatment, professional ethics, health
prevention and promotion, administration of physical therapy department
*GE 141 166 A@ANIYDIAIINGY 3(3-0-6)

Science of Happiness

Soulvvessedvn: ladl

WIARLaEANEAYYRIAIINEY TATeeRNEY Aalvnsaidutinegeiliniugy N3
UfuReuliinguaiznanenazguaznsla nsaniuiinegadiqunssnin

Concepts and importance of happiness, dimensions of happiness, the art of

happy lifestyle, practice for physical and mental well-being, aesthetic lifestyle
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GE 142 145  aTefiaznsIanig 3(3-0-6)

Leadership and Management

Jeulvvessedan: Tfl

mnAauagnguiiferiunnziiih yadnam dnvasuazunumiii msaisiinnuuay
nsvinuduiin ndnnisiazvguin1sdnnis nsIan1siates NsIansiuA1IEIngm N15dRN1sAUNIT
Waguulas msdanmistuanudands msdanisidanagns wumamswaunamgiiiuasnnsdnns

Concepts and theories of leadership, personalities, characteristics and roles of
leadership, team building and team working, principle and theories of management, self
management, crisis management, change management, conflict management, strategic
management, development of leadership and management
GE 151 144  N91IRUSTTH 3(3-0-6)

Multicuturalism

Fewlvvasseiw: Tifl

TANUTTTULALANUNANYVAIUN I TAUTTIY TAUFTIUAZIUAN TAUSTIUAZ IUDDN
Sausssuondou Tausssulng wasiausssuday mswdsuwlamsdinuuaznssualanifindi
NANTENUNINTAUSTIN TRIUSTIUAUIDTIN

Culture and cultural diversity, western culture, eastern culture, ASEAN culture,
Thai culture and Isan culture, social changes and globalization and their impact on culture, culture
in way of life
GE 153 158  I0¥Inguyukaynsiseuiyuuy 3(1-6-4)

Community Ways of Life and Community Learning
Fewlvvasseiu: Tifl

vt meteduyuwu vénm iy JeyauazielesiledmiumsAnwyuyy
NsWgUlATINSANYILALUINNSYNYN nsaidulasenisuaznisusediulasens UjuRnisnsiseuiyuu
Tunmauu

Folkways, community diagnosis, principle of community development, data and
instrument for community study, community study and service project writing, project operation
and evaluation, practice on community learning in fieldwork
**GE 321 415 Yinwensiseus 3(3-0-6)

Learning Skills

Hewlvvessein: lifl

[ Y a

LWIRAKAANNAAYYRINYENTTEUsIUANITIEN 21 N133ARTI NISARTEIATIZN

o

ANSARNATTLNAIANTAUNA NISHAIIANTAUNA NISUTLEIY N1SAATIEN NISRsULazULEUD LTINS
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ATTUIUTTUALANUTIBINTIN NG

Concept and importance of the 21Stcentury learning skills, digital literacy,
analytical thinking, selection of information sources, information seeking, evaluation, analysis,
academic writing and presentation, academic ethics and integrity
*GE 362 785  AIAALTIESNETIALaENISLATYM 3(3-0-6)

Creative Thinking and Problem Solving

Heulvvasseiu: lifl

VANNTS WUIARLAENTEUIUNTAMLTIAT19E5TA Nsianamtayawazaus n1slivena
n1sanduls wedansAndeaseassd n1sussendnIsfaneRtinemansine1ranskazdenueansdnsy
nsuAteyn

Principle, concept and process of creative thinking, information and knowledge
seeking, reasoning, thinking and decision making, develop and techniques of creative thinking,
application of mathematic scientific and social thinking for problem solving
*GE 363 789 fUsznaunnsaiieassn 3(3-0-6)

Creative Entrepreneurs

Feulvvassedn: lifl

ANENYENUTENOUNS Nandsesssudmiugusenaunis aAnusuiinveusadinuves
29ANT MIaT19K599910 M3AnFAUla N1TIATILYIRAIN NMINIUAEINY NITINHRUTIAD N1TATLUTUALSY
w3eavinensin nsdayBidesiiu mstrszn® warmsussiunaUseneunis

Entrepreneurship characteristics, morals for entrepreneurs, corporate social
responsibility, motivation, decision making, marketing analysis, investment fund, business plan,
branding & trademark, basic accounting, tax payment, and business evaluation
1101001  nW1dIngY 1 3(3-0-6)

English |

Feulvvassein: lifl

Waruinwennseu Weu ya s luiinlszdfu msdiBesnufnfunuies msuang
ﬂ'J'llliﬁﬂ ﬂ’]'ﬁ‘U'ﬁ'ﬁEJ']EJuﬂaﬂ.ﬂ’]W N1SUITYBAN UL AU éﬂ%ﬁ]\‘l amuﬁ NIATIVFOUAIULLLIAIINNLY
nsuendsvauntsal Qnesaiiomszdu 1 Seszeiu 5)

Development of reading, writing, speaking, and listening skills for use in every-day
life; expressing feelings; describing personalities, human characteristics, objects, places; inspecting

and understanding meanings and relating experiences (Levels 1 to 5)
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1101002  AW1DNGY 2 3(3-0-6)

English I

Feulavessedan: 000 101 vde LI 101 001 videsieuwi

Finwenisils wa 910 Jeu Tuvdundainniadesiu msuansmuddn madadon
nsSeuiiou warnsuansmuiniiu (aesaiornsesu 2 esedu 6)

Listening, speaking, reading and writing skills in basic academic contexts;
expressing feelings, asking questions, making comparison and contrast; and expressing ideas
(Levels 2 to 6)

102 003  MW10NgY 3 3(3-0-6)

English Il

Hewluvessnedvn: 000 102 %3 LI 101 002 videiieuiii

Vinwen1sile we 81 1Beu 1B33Y1N15 Msiaue N138AUTIe NSLaRIRILARLIY N3
Arnu nsdlamumngaInuIun n1ssulannuddgy (nesanilemsysu 3 Sesesu 7)

Academic English skills in listening, speaking, reading, writing, presentation,
discussion, expressing ideas, interpretation, understanding context clues, finding main ideas (Levels
3to7)

MD 611 304 wma‘imﬁmam%ﬁugm 1 3(2-4-6)

Basic Gross Anatomy |

Feulvvessedan: Tifl

dnwairlassainanivesiamenyudiansaeiiuldfonamumisiiog wind
WaEANUANTUEINIETINIAMEANTYBIBTEIEANS) VBIUTINVEY WIUAD Asye YaUIn ABVIDY YB3ayN
ndeuides m uasy laeiuseanBenluidesszuundmile ssuunsegn uarssuuUszam

Human macroscopic structures, location, function and anatomical relation of
organs comprising the regions of the back, upper extremity, head, neck, oral cavity, pharynx, eye
and ear, focusing on the muscular, skeletal, articulation and nervous systems
MD 611305  uwmniginamansiiugu 2 3(2-4-6)

Basic Gross Anatomy |l

Feulavessedan: MD 611 304#

dnwasrlassainanivosiamenyudiamsaseaiiuldfonuan dumisiiog niid
LAZANFUNUTN NN IAMIAATIOIDTHIZAN 9 Finshiustesenadly Faseneuseudinadeen
Wla wliniviod 9diznsluteswng UTANU AUl Uaiewn Wi LazTonvedsenIedIuany 1o

v L3

A9 DILIEUNUS IPetUIIeasamulIaIinIEAY MinNzUane vaenaonwazLaulsyanvaananuiiie

9
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Human macroscopic structures, location, function and anatomical relation of the
organs comprising the regions of the chest wall and cavity, heart, abdominal wall and organs,
buttocks, thighs, legs, feet and articulations of the lower extremity focusing on the origin,
insertion, vascular and nerve supplies of the muscles
MD 612301  UszawneiniadIans 2(1-3-4)

Neuroanatomy

Heulvvasseiu: lifl

TAs9a5s s wind wasauduiusseninagaduszam aussamuagloyseam
yasludunds fuaues auasion auedlng) Wuuszamludunds wasdulsyameanes vaendoniiundes
svuuUsvam ssuuthauessaludunds anuRaunivinulumeeddn

Structure, location, function, and relationship between nucleus, tract and fibers of
spinal cord, brainstem, cerebellum, cerebrum, spinal nerves and cranial nerves, blood supply of
nervous system, cerebrospinal fluid system, clinical disorder
MD 664 307  wdrInendmsunienIng1n 1(1-0-2)

Pharmacology for Physical Therapy

Feulvvassnedvn: MD 672 308#

mmi’ﬁugmmaLﬂé’ﬁﬁmmuazL‘l‘f@mLﬁlmﬁuamamﬂﬁué’mma 7 1Wu nalnnsoongy’
qridsnw Usrleminisnddn ennsdradesvesedliluszuusing o 1dun ssuuiilauaguaeniien svuu
UsEavaiunad wagseuuNILALDImMIT 8I0NUATH eveevaenal euwiUin g1aald Audniay
Tntanzeniiinasenmsvhnmenmddn saunsnsdeuludeen

Basic knowledge of pharmacology and related issues including mechanism of drug
actions, therapeutic actions, clinical benefits, side effects of medication involving cardiovascular,
central nervous system and gastrointestinal systems, antimicrobials, bronchodilators, analgesics,
antipyretics, anti-inflammatory drugs, drugs involved in physical therapy, writing a prescription
MD 672 308  @asinerdmiunieniniiin 3(2-4-6)

Physiology for Physical Therapy

Feulvvossiedon: lifl

'ﬁugmﬁlmﬂﬂiﬁwmuﬁuaqai’ﬂazﬁm 7 lueneiiernundlafianesassinetsing 1
Taun szuudszamenluis ssuuluaisulaiia ssuumela vsavailusnenelazle syuugeseIns
Wﬁﬂﬂ’luLm—Lmuaﬁ%LLazmiﬂw@uqﬁwgﬁﬁumiwmﬂ ssuuduUsEamLasndie ssuulssamduda
ey Lazszuusoulive

Fundamental aspects of human and mammalian physiology as the basis for

understanding some elementary concepts of clinical pathophysiology including autonomic
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nervous system, blood, heart and circulation, respiration, body fluid and kidney, digestion, energy
metabolism and temperature regulation, nervous systems and muscle, special senses and
endocrine glands
MD 672309  Usvamassinen 2(2-0-4)

Neurophysiology

Soulvvessedv: ladl

MIWAUIVDITZUUUTZAN NISUUITEUUUSTaMANEn B n15vne wiilkaznaln
nsvhauressr UL sramdliauay sy uuUszameudt wihilvesaussduge saudsnsiiad msBeudia
A3 LLﬁﬂgxﬂ,ﬂ ansusikarn1Tien1 MswawwesszuuUszavduiaway ssuuUszameudludinung
nsUszgndldrudifeduiaunmsuasmsinuvesssuudssavilumaendin 1uids wagmsaine
UINNIIY

Development of the nervous system, functional classification of the nervous
system, functions and functional mechanisms of sensory and motor systems, higher brain
functions including consciousness, learning and memory, motivation, emotion and language,
development of sensory and motor systems in normal children, the application of knowledge
involving development and functions of nervous system in clinic, research and innovation
MD 703 302  ataansdmsunienintidn 1(1-0-2)

Psychiatry for Physical Therapy

Feulvvasseiv: lifl

91INTINGINNIANTVAMENT ALLASEN YAaNNMLazn13 U8 AURAUNRVNSInLIY
fidhiny URsouardgmmadataluginelsamanis amnuRaunfnane Ms3nwiynadnnvmans

Psychiatric symptomatology, stress, personality and illness, various kinds of
psychiatric disorder, reaction and psychiatric disorder in patients with physical illness, human
sexuality disorder, psychiatric treatment
SC201 008 iAdvanya 3(3-0-6)

Fundamental Chemistry

Feulvvossiedon: lifl

Usunaudusius Tnssadnsoznon Wusziall Ay vaelds Yeurailuazansazany tailna
weslulaundind ssuunisanglowdiannsou saunamansiall aunaiaiilavaunalooouy A15191NUAZER
\Sleumiin s1aunsudty wiliaedes eilfudsnndon

Stoichiometry, atomic structure, chemical bonding, gas, solid system, chemical
kinetics, chemical and ionic equilibrium, periodic table and representative elements, transition

metals, nuclear chemistry, environmental chemistry
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SC501003  UftAnsHaAndvAlU 1 1(0-3-2)
Fundamental General Physics Laboratory |

A a P
Woulvvassedun: lud

v
s (%

UftRmafefuideniivfidndssduiiugiu 10-12 Uidhns

Ten to twelve experiments on basic physics
SC501 010  Wandszduumiinende 3(3-0-6)

University Physics

Fewlvvasseiv: lifl

nguiwazn1sUssendAveInamans namansvesla ANUSoULAZIUNNARNERNS
nszudliididnnsefindtunuzi Feq aumans Handovnon fudunamsd

Theories and applications of mechanics, fluid mechanics, heat and

thermodynamics, introduction to electric current and electronics, acoustics, optics, atomic physics,

radioactivity

3.2 %9 1avUsARIUITEYIYU AUNLLAZAIAIYVEND115E

3.2.1 919158UsEdmaNgns

y y 1avU52A07 ATLNUINI -
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IN.U. (MYNINUIUR)
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3.2.2 819159 NLAL
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